



**BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:  
Pavement Markings**

Prepared on: 05/04/2007

**Bid Opening Date: 5/4/2007 1:30 PM**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR <i>Dakota Traffic Services Tea, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Northstar Safety West Fargo, ND</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>United Rentals- Hwy Tech Sioux Falls, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Traffic Safety Services Bismark, ND</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Traffic Solutions Sioux Falls, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Swanston Equipment Fargo, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Bestway Traffic Inc Mobridge, SD</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	800.00	800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" White - Type 270ES	8,428	Ft	1.35	11,377.80	1.47	12,389.16	1.35	11,377.80	1.25	10,535.00	1.30	10,956.40	1.31	11,040.68	1.92	16,181.76
633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4" Type 380ES White - 8,594' Yellow - 9,203'	17,797	Ft	2.00	35,594.00	1.90	33,814.30	2.20	39,153.40	2.10	37,373.70	2.15	38,263.55	2.24	39,865.28	2.32	41,289.04
633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pvmnt Marking, 12" Type 270 ES	456	Ft	2.70	1,231.20	3.20	1,459.20	4.05	1,846.80	4.00	1,824.00	3.90	1,778.40	3.49	1,591.44	3.76	1,714.56
633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" White - Type 270ES	934	Each	5.40	5,043.60	6.45	6,024.30	8.10	7,565.40	8.50	7,939.00	7.80	7,285.20	8.46	7,901.64	6.52	6,089.68
633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow - Left Type 270ES	32	Ft	125.00	4,000.00	88.00	2,816.00	150.00	4,800.00	150.00	4,800.00	130.00	4,160.00	150.00	4,800.00	167.50	5,360.00
633E0045	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow - Straight/Right - 1 Straight/Left - 2 Type 270ES	3	Ft	175.00	525.00	115.00	345.00	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00	160.00	480.00	223.00	669.00	300.00	900.00
633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message Type 270ES	4	Word	200.00	800.00	265.00	1,060.00	275.00	1,100.00	397.00	1,588.00	385.00	1,540.00	226.00	904.00	500.00	2,000.00
633E0062	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Symbol Type 270 ES	9	Each	400.00	3,600.00	203.00	1,827.00	220.00	1,980.00	377.00	3,393.00	385.00	3,465.00	288.00	2,592.00	275.00	2,475.00
633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	26,225	Ft	0.65	17,046.25	0.82	21,504.50	0.50	13,112.50	0.36	9,441.00	0.46	12,063.50	0.72	18,882.00	0.80	20,980.00
633E5010	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 12"	456.00	Ft	1.00	456.00	2.20	1,003.20	1.50	684.00	1.50	684.00	1.50	684.00	2.55	1,162.80	2.40	1,094.40
633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	934.00	Ft	3.00	2,802.00	4.50	4,203.00	3.00	2,802.00	4.00	3,736.00	2.50	2,335.00	4.40	4,109.60	4.80	4,483.20
633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow - Left	32.00	Each	90.00	2,880.00	98.00	3,136.00	75.00	2,400.00	98.00	3,136.00	45.00	1,440.00	103.00	3,296.00	100.00	3,200.00
633E5030	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Combination Arrow	3.00	Each	150.00	450.00	120.00	360.00	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00	45.00	135.00	316.00	948.00	250.00	750.00
633E5035	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Message	4.00	Word	300.00	1,200.00	130.00	520.00	100.00	400.00	160.00	640.00	45.00	180.00	178.00	712.00	500.00	2,000.00
633E5037	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Symbol	9.00	Each	200.00	1,800.00	140.00	1,260.00	75.00	675.00	243.00	2,187.00	100.00	900.00	197.00	1,773.00	250.00	2,250.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	342.00	Unit	1.00	342.00	1.00	342.00	4.00	1,368.00	3.18	1,087.56	1.00	342.00	15.50	5,301.00	5.00	1,710.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	800.00	800.00	1,710.00	1,710.00
					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>94,647.85</b>		<b>95,813.66</b>		<b>96,314.90</b>		<b>98,414.26</b>		<b>107,108.05</b>		<b>107,148.44</b>		<b>124,187.64</b>